NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

CONTRACTOR: Shlpman & Goodwin AMENDMENT #: 2

A21-1452

GRANT # if applicable: AGREEMENT #:

ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT

GRANT NAME: DATE: 112722

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT: 2021-2022 Operating Budget
ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT:  19047700-56696
ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT: $ 80,000.00

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT: $ 105,000.00

ACTUAL OR / ESTIMATE

AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT: $ 25,000.00

/ INCREASE OR DECREASE

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT: § 130,000.00

FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT: 2021-2022 Operating Budget 19047700-56696
DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT: Amendment #2 to Agreement with Shipman & Goodwin

for labor relations, litigation services, to increase funding amount from $105,000.00 by $25,000.00

for a total amount of $130,000.00 to cover costs incurred for the remainder of the FY.

ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE:

(Name) (Date)

(Title)
NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION:

President (Date)



